

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## **Legislation Text**

File #: R-2016-233, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Expenditure Of Funds To Be Paid To The Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization In The Amount Of \$49,269.00 As The City's Contribution Toward The Education Campaign For The Upcoming Transportation And Infrastructure Surtax Referendums.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution

## **Explanation:**

The Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization is coordinating the Surtax Referendum Education Campaign and is seeking a financial contribution from each city based on \$0.35 per capita. Hollywood's contribution is \$49,269.00 for its share of the education campaign's costs. The City Commission authorization is required to process this contribution as this payment will exceed the \$50,000.00 City Manager expenditure limit.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Lorie Mertens-Black, Chief Civic Affairs Officer